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deepika educational trust 
55 Luz Avenue; Mvlapore. Madras 600 004 • Ph. (91-44) 499-7795. Inn Fa" (91-44) 94 4444 

13 r.d.-):ei '18r.,1995, Min utes 

95 - 1 Resolved: That German Marks 10,000.00 (Rs. 206,675.)received from Evangelical­
Lutheran Church of Wurttemberg for Dharma Deepika be put into an Endowment 
Fund for the purpose of printing, mailing, and other related activities of Dharma 
Oeepika. 

Comment: This money was received into the CBMTM account on 11 Feb., 1995 
and put Into the exsisting Fixed Deposit - Endowment Fund on 21 March, 1995. 



CONSERVATIVE BAPTIST MISSION TRUST OF MADRAS 
Vr. ff(o/Ier 7::. :lfetffutul & Mrs. 'l1iea :June :Jfetffutul 

~NEW 
" . --

55 Lu z Avenu e, My lapore, Madras 600004 ( INDIA) 
PHO NE: (9 1-44) 499 - 7795 ••• INT"L GOV'T FAX: 9 1-44 -94-4444 

Minutes of CBMTM meeting held on 23 Feb, 1995. at Serampore. W. Bengal India 

Feb.: 2,-95 Hedlund Study Proposal 
Resolved: That Roger do his Ph.D. degree at the Umversity of Madras (India) 

Comment: As a practicing missiologlst involved in theological education, Roger's 
teaching role IS hindered in Asian and American institutions which regard the Ph.[ 
required credential for teaching at the M. Th and higher levels. This question IS fc 
connection with adjunct teaching In Nort h America as well as by Serampore affllia 
colleges in India. 

Dr. Roger E. Hedlund 
Chief Executive 

1f:£:u~<~ 
Sec retary-Treasurer 



Dr. Roger E. Hedlund, Professor of Mission Studies (Research) 

SERAMPORE COLLEGE (Theotogy Dept.) 
Serampore, Hoogh~ 
West Bengal 712201 INDIA Home Phone: 19 11 'O~3H36:J-205(; 

College FAX; m IIl0331-GG2 -3tH (j 

GRADUATE STUDY PROPOSAL 
(dra ft] 

PERSONAL INFORMATION 

Name Roger E. Hedlund Date 23 Feb .. 1995 

Primary ministry Professor of Mission Studies (Research): Serampore 
College 

o th er mi n is try a cti vi ti es _--,M"-a",n",a",g",i,,,n g"--"E"d,,,i t",o,,-r ... , .=D"-H""A~R",M=A,--"D,,,E.=E!...P!.!I K""A"-___ _ 

PROPOSED STUDY PLAN 
1. Description. 
This course of study X will grant me the Ph.D. degree 
Teaching instituti on University of Madras (India) 
Location where studies will be done _----'I"'n."d"'ia'--__________ _ 
An ticipa ted du r a ti on 0 f stu di es _----'2"'-'1-<./-"2~y"e"'a"_r"'_s _ _____ ____ _ 

1. Please summ arize the reasons for your choice of institu tion. 
a) Its location on the field in South Asia, India; 
b) Availability o f a Christian Studies Department within the 

structure of a respected secular Indian university. 
c) Recommendations by Indian colleagues who recognize the values 

and importance of an Indian academic degree. 

2. Please summarize your personal and ministry goals that motivate 
pursuit of this study plan. 

a) Graduate-level teaching in India, for which the D.Miss. is not a 
recognized gualification, reguires a recognized Ph.D. 

b) Adjunct faculty status in North America expects participation in a 
PhD. programme' . This is a basic part of strategy toward the Hindu 

World. 
c) As a practicing missiologis t inVOlved in theologica l education. my 

teaching role is hindered in Asian and American institutions which regard 
the Ph.D. as a reguired c. edential for t eaching at the M.Th . and higher 
levels. This guestion is 'raised in connection with adjunct teaching in 
North America as well as by Serampore affiliated colleges in India. 



3. Please describe how the proposed studies will fit your personal and 
ministry goals. It will provide an academic credential which will open 
doors for an expa nded missiological teaching role in the future as well as 
immediate contacts for witness in the academic community of the Hindu 
world. The proposed resea rch will fill some of the gaps in our 
understanding of the historica l Carey and the missionary cause whi ch he 
initiated and advanced. It is part of a plan for developing Carey Studies 
at Serampore College with the goal of integrating missiology and theology 
for a ren ewed outreach mission of the Church in Bengal and beyond 
including the less-evangeli zed Hindi-speaking region of the North. The 
goa l is further to eguip future missiologists as well as to encourage the 
Church in its sea rch for clu es for effective ministry of the Gospel among 
the unevangeli zed Hindu majority and assist th e Church 111 India to re­
examine its roots and essentia l mi ssionary role. 

IMPACT OF THE PROPOSED STUDIES 
1. Impact on Home Assignments and deputation7 

carried out primarily on loca tion, in India. 
NONE' Study is to be 

z. Impa ct on fi eld ministry7 POSTIVE' Study is proposed on a part-
time basis and will be integrated with my normal lin e of activity 
involving resea rch, writ ing, and teaching at Serampore College wh ere I 
am in charge of the Carey Library which is the main depository of Carey 
and Serampore Mission archival materials as well as other histori ca l 
documents from the Colonia l period. Th e findings are expected to enhance 
the eguipping of a younger generation of evangelica l miss iologists in the 
Indian context. 

3. Estimated expenses7 $6, 000. TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENSES. 
[Tuition $ 335.7 Books $1,000. 7 Research $1, 000. ? Travel $ 3,000. 7 
Postage & Misc.$335. ? 1 Expenses to be met from personal funds, 
Hedlund ministries account! fi eld work budget, and by application for a 
Research Enablement gran t. 

4. Energy and responsibilities: 
my fie ld assiqnment, integrated 
and research responsibilities. 

Study project is to be viewed as part of 
with other wntll1g, publishing, teachinq 

.71:z pen. _ /!td6J 
Spouse 



EVALUA TlON 

By the field. 
1. Does t his study plan meet field objectives?_--",X __ YES ___ NO 

PLEASE EXPLAIN? In th e present volatil e contex t of rising re ligious 
mil itancy, study in a SECULAR institu t ion ca n provide a convenient and 
pract ica l basis for continuing presence in South Asia as well as lead to a 
marketable credential in t he secular worl d. Therefore it can serve as a 
model for others in South Asia and other regions of the world. 

2. Does it meet mission requirements? __ Y'-'E..,S"-" __________ _ 

3. Field adeministrative action number 
Reguest) 

23 .2.95 . #1 (Hedlund Study 

4. Conference Chairperson/ Coordinator' s Signature ________ _ 

By home sta ff. 
1. Overseas Ministries Direct or approva l, III consultati on wi t h MDD 

Reasons for approva l or lack of approva l: 

2. Administ ra tive Staff approva l: 

cc: Conference Cha irperson/ Coordin ator's f il e 
Overseas MinistriesDirector (OMD will inform Area Directors) 



CBln ternational 
Wheaton 
Illino i s 

OD-FORM- 1 

PROPOSED LITERATURE PROGRAM - 1995 
j A .. . Literature Committee Chairman 

Field~~.sko~OL~.~~~~~~~~~Or other representative person 

Approved by Conference or 
Execut i ve Committee~~~~~ __ Act ion No . __ ~~~ __ Date,~ ___ _ 

To properly allocate Mr . Page literature funds we must have a total 
picture of all t he literature needs of all our fields for t he year 1995. 
Each literature committee or board should plan t he year' s work, secure 
conference approval and r eco rd on t hese t hree forms t he information 
requested. The Committee Chairman or Board Representat i ve should keep one 
copy, t he Conference Chairman another c opy, and the third copy must reach 
the home office by Dec. 15. Thus the decision can be made as to whe t her 
a l l requests can be a pproved in ful l or whether in view of antic ipated 
inadequate inc ome Mr . Page grants might have to be pro -rate d. The Mr. 
Page annual li tera ture grants will be sent in monthly allotments. Your 
annual r eport should list accomplishments. I f you cancelle d a project , 
credit funds. If you wish money in 1995 for Mr . Page projects t ha t we re 
requested for 1994 , but not paid, you will have to include them in your 
1995 Mr. Page requests. Further Mr . Page requests will probably not be 
a pproved during t he year. 

PUBLICATIONS FOR 1995. (l i sted in order· of priority) 
1 1 1 Designa ted 
1 No. 1 No. Es e. 1 Funds Funds 

Titles 1 Pages 1 Copies 1 Cost 1 Available Needed 
(a) 

~ fI~J 
(c) 1 (d ) 1 (e) If) 

1- ff2~4ur.. ~tik &..cJ. 16a>? 1 /000 ,ya"O 

(~)l 1 1 
2. / . ' ''' .. 11/000 1 Looo 3CKJO 

~~ 
1 1 

/000 3. I , " ,. .. 1 1 

JRfJL- ,·r 1 I :<0c0 4. 1/ .u1d.(.(. .... I I I I 
I I I 1 

5. I I I 1 
I I I I 

6. I I I I 
I I 1 I 

7. I I I 1 
I I I I 

8. I I I I 
1 1 1 1 

IO,6M TOTALS 1 1 I. I 

(This list may be explained/expanded if necessary on an attached page) 

199 5 Publishing funds nee ded (Total c olumn f) ........ . $_-LIO~,~, bQp~L-_ ( 1 ) 

ANTICIPATED NET INCOME from sales during 1995 ..... . ... $~_~~~~~ (2) 
( E s~ed eoeal r eceipts minus operat ing expe ns es) 

Designated funds on hand: approximately (Toeal co lumn e)$ RDDo (3) 

TOTAL CREDITS TOWARD PUBLISHING PROGRAM 
(Total lines 2 and 3) .................... . $ __ "'~b_{)I)=-,--_ , 



OD-FORM -l 
Page 2 

Balance needed from Mr. Page for publications from 

l. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5 . 

6 . 

7 . 

8. 

9 . 

other side (Line 4 - Line 1) ............ $ 3 00Q- I (5) 

OTHER LITERATURE PROJECTS FOR 1993 (Listed in order of priori l Y) 

Net Cost $ 
1 
1 

______________________________________ -. __ 1 

1 
______________________________________ -l __ 1 

1 

----------------------------------__ ---+--1 
1 

------------------------------------__ ---+--1 
1 

_______________________________________ l+ ! 
1 1 

----------------------------------_1 1 
1 1 

----------------------------------_1 1 
1 1 

------------------------------------_1 1 
1 1 

------------------------------------_1 1 
Total net cost of t hese other litera t ure proj ects .... $ - (6) 

To tal field r eques t f rom Mr. Page funds for 1995 
(Total lines 5 and 6) ... ........ ............... . . . $ 3000 - (7) 

Amount in 
CBINTERNATIONAL EQUITY 
publications revolving 

IN PUBLICATIONS REVOLVING FUND I 
fund reported last year $_-,nL-4L~ __ 1 

Receipts from Mr. Page fo r publications, 1994 

Othe r receipts through CBI for publications, 
1994 (e .g. Lite rature Special Proj ects) 

To ta l received for publications th rough CSI, 1994 

Ga in or ( loss ) f rom operations 

1 
$--.oU."i'<---=- 1 

I : 
$'---+1--: 
$ [;/.COP/ - 1 

1 

$, -,-. ----+--_1 

$ : en 
s-(iI vJ~ ~ ~ r'~ 

NOT E: Gradually this revolving fund should be brough t up , I 

Total now in Mr. Page revolving fund for publica t ions 
(Assets : cash, accounts receivable and stock) 

t o t he level where cash on hand plus income from the sale I 
of publications will cover the needs of the proposed annual I 
publishing program including operational costs. The I 
publishing program will then be s elf -perpe t uating and can I 
be more r e adily nationalized. I 

----------------------------------------+----1 

9/94 

RETURN TO OVERSEAS MINISTRIES DIRECTOR 
CBInternational, Box 5, Whea ton, IL 60189 



, 
\ 

To: 

From: 

Date: 

Subj: 

/9qS 
CBINTERNATIONAL ----------­

P.O. Box 5, Wheaton, IL 60189 (708)260-3800 Fax(708)668-1418 

Field Chairman & Field Treasurer for South India 

John K. Branner 
Asia Ministries Director 
950208/ASIA/INDIA/HEOLUND 

8 February 1995 

1995 Work & Shelter Budgets, Mr. Page, Special Projects 

Although t his memo is being addressed to only t hose persons directly 
respons ible in t he areas discuss ed , it may be beneficial to share the 
informa t i on wi t h the other members as well. 

Your 1995 Work and Shel te r Budge t is as f ollows: 
Work Funds $ 4,084.00 
Shelter funds 1,800 .00 
TOTAL 5 ,884. 00 per p e r s on pe r yea r 

Realizing t ha t many of you find y oursel ves in rather v olati le economi c 
s i t uat ions , we are t rusting t h e Lord t ha t He will t ruly bless the use of 
these ministry funds during 1995. I want t o commend each one o f you for t h e 
e xcellent l evel of stewardship which you provide in giving leadership to t h e 
field in t hi s critical area. 

Additionally, it i s a l so possible to inform you at t hi s time of the amount 
which has b een a llocated t o your f ield from our Mr. Page li terature prog ram. 

Your 1995 Mr. Page allocation is as fol l ows: $ 4,000.00 

Al l of the Spec ial Projects wh ich y ou r equested have been a pproved . 



f& 
REPORT OF FOREIGN BANK '195 
AND FINANCIAL ACCOUNTS 

NOR.mll J ct!il 
J 

Depart ment of rhe T re8 . ur v 

TO"90-22.110192 
Form Approvf'lj : OMS No. 1505·0063 
EJpl.alion 0".: 9/9S 

SU PERSEDES A L.L. PREVIOUS 
ED ITIONS 

For rhe calendar vea, 19 
Do not fiI. th it form with your Fed.ral Tall RIIY,n 

Th,S lorm snould be USed to report hnanc ial ..... Ierest In or sIgnature auillerlty 0' o.ther aulllOtity OYer one or more bank account!. ,ec",rlties accounts. or o ther ton anelal 
aCCOlJnts In lo'e'!)n cOun tfles as requited Dy Departmenl or Ihe Treasury Regulations t31 CFA rOO). YOIJ are not required to tile a repan II the agg regate ~a lue 01 the ac. 
countS d,O nor e.ceeo $ 10.000 Check a~ appropnate bo.es. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON SACK FOR DEFINITIONS. File Ihls lorm WIll> DepI. of lhe T'ea&ury P O Bo 32621 
DetrOIt MI 48232 . x 

.. 
, p 

C (2 .I, I 

'" 

2 . See, . 1 .. cu';tv numb', 0' .mploy.' 
Identification .. umDar II o.n .. th.n 
l" d ;"idu.1 

I ~'d I lgn.lu ... uthorlly ""er on. or..-.. lorelgn o<;e .... nlO. but _ I>D ·"n.""lallnt ...... I· ' 1'1 IUCII K~ .... ntl 1_lnlt,uctlon J .) 
Ind ie"" 10< th ... accounl" 

3 . N.m. , .. ' tam 1 .. t ... 

" o Ino ivlou.1 

o P." ..... n i<> 

ifco'l>o""on 

o FiduC i"y 

'" 
Address 01 •• Ch OWn.' _________ -'(_I-' ________ c-<,,_' ____________ ,-cOc ______________ -''--''-=-__________ ,,,'-_' ____________________________________ __ 

100 nOt compllt' il,m 9 fo' ,h .... cco ...... ) 

6 . El I "'d e ·lIne""I.llnl""'- In _ or ..-.. Ioro-illn o<;countl OWnlCi ~. dom, "lIe OO'POtlIlOn. 1>I" ..... ' "l\ lp 0<1",11 w~lch la 'eq ... ftd 1<, ftll 
TO F !IO-ZZ.l (s.. InltnlC1ion I.). Indicate fo<IIMHo<;O""n1l . 

lei Nlm. end texp.ve, Id , nlif ic •• lon nu mDa' of •• ch sucl> corpo, . , ion, p.ftn"oh ,p 0 ' "un 

e el ,rf ,,'" 

100 "01 camp!'" itlm 9 fo' ,h ... eccoun,.) 

7 . .0 I h.d • " lin ... ci ,1 i .. t ... .,·· in one or motl lo"illn ecCOU"IS. out t". tOlll m.ximum v.lu. 01 th . .. KcOunt. t ... (nnruction II diD not , xc .. d 
$ 10.000 ,t a nV time du.ln, Ih. v.ar . tlf VO'" c"",k'd th is bOx. dO nOI com","" i"m 91 . 

9 . If Vou hid. '·linenc i. 1 In" .. tt" In on. 0' mo .. but I.wa, tl>'n 25 10"ig" .e~oun .. wh ic h ..... qu l .. d 10 D. "po".d . ... d the 10111 meX,mUm 
v. lue 01 tl> • • ccou"" ,xcHd,d $ 1 0 .000 du.'ng the v .. , Is •• inn'",clion I I .... "" Ih. 10111 numDa' ol,ho" KCOU"" ' n the bo~ b.,o",, : 
Com",l.ta illm, I. ) ,"rougt\ (I) ""low 10' on. 01 tt> •• C~OU"'S .nd .tlKh '""'., ... TO F 90·22 .1 fo. 'Kh of Ih . o.h.". 
I"mo 1. 2. 3 . 9 .• nd 10 mult b. compl".d 10' .. eh . cco"n •. 

cn.ck n ... if t" l, i, ....... ehm.n.. 0 

t .) Tvp. 01 .ccou"l. ( II nOt e.rtain of E .. ,lhn .. , m, fa. ,n •• yp. 01 .ceO"'"t, lI iv . Iha 10" 'gn I''',u.ge neme .nd d .. e , ib' II> . .... u .. 01 th •• ccount . 
.A.tll~h .dd ition. ! ",.,," 11 n",._ry.) 

o Senk Aceoun. o Saeu. I"," Accou'" DOth" ( ... ",llv ) 

t l) M.ximum v.lu. o f .ecount ( .. , I nlt'u~tfo .. II 

o U .. d" $10.000 0 $10.000 '0$50.000 0$50.00010 $100.000 o Ovar $100.000 

Sign.,,, .. 

PRIVACY ACT NOTIFICATION 

Pursuanl to tne requirements o r Public Law 93-519, {Privacy Act o f 197.). notice is hereby given th.1 the authol"i ly 10 coliecl InlOl"mallon on TO F go.22.1 In acco,dance 
wltn 5 U.S.C. 552(e)(3);s Publ ic I..w 91 ·506: 31 U.S .C. 1121: 5 U.S .C. 301 . 31 CFR Pari 103. 

Tile princi pal purpOse for COllecting the Inlormation Is to us", .. mainlenance 01 repOrts or records where such repofl, or lecOl"d, have a high degree o f usefulneSS in 
criminal , lax , or regulatory Invest lgallons or proceedings. The In format,on cOllec led miiY be prOVIded to lhose ollieelS and employees o r any cons lltuent un,t 01 the 
Deparlment of tM Treasury who have a need tOl" tile recOfds In (he perlOlmance of lheil duties. The 'ecords may be referred 10 iiny olhe. department 01" agency 01 tne 
Federa l Goyernmen t "'pOrt the re<l",esl of the head o r SU'Ch departmenl or agency for use in a crImina l. tax, 01" regulatory Inyestigation 01" proceecMg. 

Oosclosure 01 tn.s in folma lion i, mandatory. Civil .nd crimin.1 peJ\&llIes . Including unOe' certa in CifCumstilnces iI tine o f not more than $500.000 anO imp,iso .. m8nl 01 
not more Inan live years. a<8 provided for I.ltufe to tile I report. supply inlormallon. ilnO lor filing a la lse 0' fraud",18nt repan. 

Olsclosu re o f Ihe social security number Is mandatory. The authOl"'ty to collecl1h,s n",mber is 3 1 CFR 103. The social sec",roly numbel will be used as a means to ,den· 
Illy lhe ind'Y'oual who Wes lhe repOrl. 

Clt. No. 1<'9960 



FAX TO: 001-708 665-1418 USA 

Attn: Naomi 

Number of pages including this one (two) 
From: June Hedlund, SERAMPORE COLLEGE fax 011(91-33) 662-3816 
Date: 10 July, 1995 

Dear Naomi, 
I am requesting that you prepare a Bank Draft of $ 2,600. from 

our Special Project #926 South Asian Journal of Missiological Research 
to be sent to CBMTM at 55 Luz Avenue, Mylapore, Madras 600 004 INDIA. 
Attn: Mr. Jayachandran. This is to go toward the printing and mailing 
expenses of the first issue of Dharma Deepika. 

I am also faxing the Wire Transfer Repetitive Transaction form as 
we have decided that this will be the best way to receive our Work Funds 
hereafter. I will post this form to you after faxing it. 

June 



FAX TO: 001-708 665-1418 USA 

Attn: TIM 

Before leaving the States I should have gotten a print out of Compuserve 
connect numbers for all the foreign countries ... ... but didn't. I didn't even 
think to get the nearest Compuserve e-mail connect number for India or if 
we need to connect through Internet how do we do that? I don't know of 
anyone here to turn to ..... 

Here's a thought -- Steve Neumann has Compuserve and has been in 
Gujarat , India for awhile. Perhaps you could contact him bye-mail for his 
t ips on what we should do next. 72162,422. We brought along extra 
telephone wire, phone jacks etc .... . . 

Please respond to the Serampore College fax 011 (91-33) 662-3816 Attn: 
June Hedlund. This fax machine is usually turned on during the night here. 

Thank you again for your help. 



FAX TO: 001-708665-1418 USA 
Attn: Naomi 

Number of pages including this one (two) 
From: June Hedlund, SERAMPORE COLLEGE fax 011 (91-33) 662-3816 
Date: 10 July, 1995 

Dear Naomi, 
I am requesting that you prepare a Bank Draft of $ 2,600. from 

our Special Project #926 South Asian Journal of Missiological Research 
to be sent to CBMTM at 55 Luz Avenue, Mylapore, Madras 600 004 INDIA. 
Attn: Mr. Jayachandran. This is to go toward the printing and mailing 
expenses of the first issue of Dharma Deepika. 

I am also faxing the Wire Transfer Repetitive Transaction form as 
we have decided that this will be the best way to receive our Work Funds 
hereafter. I will post this form to you after faxing it. 

June 



FAX TO: 001-708 665-1418 USA 
Attn: Naomi 

From: June Hedlund. SERAMPORE COLLEGE fax 011-91-33-662-3816 
Date: 4 April. 1995 

Dear NaomL ..... in response to your fax received this morning. 

Sileiter Funds On ly last month did I become aware that there may be a 
problem with the Shelter funds. I thought at first you had started sendin g 
our sa lary money. but the amount wa s too little. I was waiting to see one 
more credit advice from our bank to confirm it --Shelter money insteaci. 
At th at time th en I rea li zed that Shelter money was also being deposited 
in to our bank account in the States. Now you have confirmed the matter by 
fax. 

Solutions: One way would be to deduct the amount of $900 from our 
sa lary or simply not issue t(g)Ck for t i,e next 3 months. Let us kn ow 
wh ich way you choose. 

~ 

Work Funds It ha s also come to my attention that our transmittal sheets 
do not reflect the increased WF amount for 1995 from $618.4 2to $680.66. 
Is it to ea rly to show this increase or is it an oversight? According to 
John Branner's letter of 8 Feb it wa s approved. 

Delta Ministries money According to my records ther e was a ba lance of 
$8017.35 of Delta money in our account. As per your fax dated Aug. 12. t 199 4 ( faded now so I ca n hardly read it) (and my response 16 Aug) we had 

. J agreed that th e WF and Page money would not be sent to the field for the 
i?tTI~J. rest of the Indian financial yea r which ended on (3 1 March. 1995) so as to 
L';,J":3. gfpay the money to Delta Ministries. We will need to work this one out 
) 1 qg next . 
.ll \ Roger and I will be in the States end of May and June. He is coming 

to teach at West ern Seminary. Portland. OR June 5-9. The plan is that we 
will arrive May 26 at LAX and proceed from there. We will be in touch 
with you by phone soon after our arrival. (This is not home assignment -
just an extra assignment!) . 

Sincerely you rs, 

June Hedlund 

r;,;~~h::JI,..,'''''''~''';';lc----il';-~4;'' ~~: -otbc--:;-j, iz'n,m"Z!tr-1 ,~o ,,..,,-;-+-;, ..... ""'-'--. ,,_e. <.. 

~ I~ f;Z6 /lC,.k-.. J2-&<-<:/J- -< .~4.-
[L ~&«> PV---l- !~-i 



FAX MESSAGE TO: 001-708/ 665-1418 USA 
ATTN: Naomi 

From June Hedlund: College fax 011/91 / 33/ 662-3816 
Date: 25 Apr. 1 995 

Regarding Special Proj.927 - India: Tamil Bapt. Church Planting 

We would request that you send $1,500. by Bank Draft in the name of 
CBMTM by Registered mail to: 

Jayachandranl Hedlund 
CBMTM 
55 Luz Ave. 
Mylapore, Madras - 600 004 

This check is to go into A/ C No: Savings Bank 870 
computerized acct no. 00001923 

State Bank of Hyderabad - Chetpet Branch 
14, Harrington Road 
Chetpet, Madras - 600031 
S. India 

Thank you. 



EXTERNAL REP 0 R T 

GROUP 10: 2736 

GROUP NAME: Mannan in Kerala 

COUNTRIES: GEOG LOCATORS POPULATION 10 
India 8600 
India:Kerala 

LANGUAGES: USES NAME speak read 
V " 

Mannan 100% X 

RELIGIONS: NAME TYPE ADHERING PRACTICING 
Hindu-Animist Primary X 
Christianity Secondary % 

** TOTALS ** % 

CHRISTIAN COMMUNITY GROWTH: 
OPENNESS TO RELIGIOUS CHANGE: 
ATTITUDE TOWARD CHRISTIANITY : 

SOCIAL CHANGE: % non-agricultural % in towns 
lifestyle change rate : 
reasons: 

SCRIPTURE: none 
RECORDINGS: not reported 

LITER ACY : Christian : % Overall: % 
SOCIETY: Political Environment: 

Social Environment : 

CHURCH/MISSION DEN REL YR CONG MBRS 

CHRISTIAN AWARENESS: % No awareness of Christianity 
% Aware that Christianity exists 
% Some knowledge of the gospel 

COMM 

% Understand the message of the gospel 
% Personally challenged to receive Christ 
% Decision to accept Christ 

% 
% 
% 

WKRS 

% Incorporated into a fellowship of Christians 
% Active propagators of the gospel 

REACHEDNESS CODE: 
ENTRY DATE: 1S-May-79 LAST UPDATE: 21/04/86 
PUBLICATION: STATUS: for publication 

year of appearence in annual 80 
volume of expanded description 
volume of art i cle 

ACCURACY: a good estimate VALIDITY: 1 



THEOLOGICAL nOOK TRUST 

&pt.mbu 1. 1995 

Dr. Rog.,. E Hlldlund 
55. Lu:z Awn"" 
Mylapur 
Madras 600 804 

I',) IIi',,'.':,."} 
Oongaloro !)()() 09!>. IndIo 

r.·. 91 oun!'o3tl~)o'IlflI( 91 RQ:>333A 7 

I am p/6asN to inform you that 0111' AccOll1'lu JJc,parmwnt has compiled 
0111' book sat. QCCOJUtU upto 3J March. J995. We enclose herewith a 
record oftM sat. of your book; 

According to our policy you arll mtttilld to J au of Gross SaIII procellds as 
Royally. J IIIICIou IwrIlWith a Cheq"" for Jl& IJ,~J/- being Royally 
poyablll to you and Tllq""st you to plllasll aclmowllldgll rllCtl jpl of tM samtl. 

May God bins you and your ",inistry. 

SincllTlJly. 

• 
«: Dr. ~ It C..d-JiII' ",ilE dM 

Md: C-~ CIt 9Ft is ' 4 N .. J2II1I .... 'lIIfIYS 

1,, ' lItU{erswm(iIlQ bc'adu'l t, .. (I Cor. 14 :20) 



10:00 AM WORSHIP SERVICE 
JUNE 4,1995 

Prelude 
Anthem 
Offertory 

Jeff Jones 
Sanctuary Choir 

June Hedlund 
-------------- - --------------

"0 Worship the King" 
# 10 in the Hymnal 

"Take My Life and Let It Be" 
#379 in the Hymnal 

stanzas 1-3, 5, 6 

"My Jesus, I Love Thee" 
#364 in the Hymnal 

-------------- - -------------

8:30 & 11:30 Worship Service 

Live a Life of Worship 
I will live a life of worship 

I will live a life of praise 
I will lift His name above all names 

And high His banner raise 

I will let His Spirit flow through me 
To a thirsty land 

I will live a life of worship 
To the glory of the Lamb 
To the glory of the Lamb 
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SPRINT RPG INDIA LIMITED 

RecelYe l'IiJh tJumksfrom. ....... p..:.: ... g,?~0.' .... f:1.0..\~.~ ...................................... . 

Rs. ... \) .. ~w..:-:: ......... (Rupees .... ~~.~ ... ~.~.~ .... ~.~~.:Jhl~ .... ~ 

..... ,', ...................................................... , ......................................................... only) vide 

cheque ,10 .. .5 .. ~.~.~.4.~ ...... duled ... i.?"!1)8-1995 (/rul'lfllflfu~our of Mis. SPRINT 

RPG INDIA LIMITED, on ..... .c"::9-:1~ ..... fb..~ ............... " ..... " .......... " ............... .. 
baflk. 

Thaflkiflg you, 

Yours falihfulJy, 

SudipBo.e 
A •• -t. :M:a.n.a.aer (Sal.e.) 



DHARMA DEEPIKA 
A SOUTH ASIAN JOURNAL OF MISSIOlOGICAl RESEARCH 

P.O. Box 6 1 88; Mylapore, Madras 600 004 0 Ph . (91-44) 499-7795 0 Fax Service (91 -44) 94 4444 

Mr. Ben Manickam, Principal 
Lanka Bible COllege 
PD. Box Z, Christopher Road 
Peradenil,lCl, Sri Lanka 

Dear Ben, 

Greetings. Hope you received my FAX from Serampore last week 
(copy posteGI) regarding elates. For many reasons I prefer the first 
week of January. Kindly let me know if that is workable. 

Arriving in t1adras, lOth night, to work on the JOURNAL, I received 
your 13th June letterl Thanl<s for the addresses: addeGI to the mailing 
list by I"lr . Jayachanclran. i hope lJOu receive Ihe first issue soon. We 
will be happy to send it to anyone else inCluding ecumenical and 
evangelical research centres and libraries. 

I've not heard anything further about the translation of 77lb'1'Ji....,~7im 

of IJlb' C!]{Ifl"Yl ifl tflb' lU7fli:t 8 BiNJi:"al Tflb17/(lJ1J1 in to Sinhala. I would 
also like to know. Please feel free to inquire and do the neeGIful. Let 
me know if funds are neeGIeGI from CBlnternational to assist 

Warm regards. Greetings to Angela. 

COrdially yours in Christ, 
• 

Roger E. Hedlund, D.Miss., Managing Editor 

F'rvr~:;.~-vr or" Ml~;sion Studil!'S (R~:;.-auvll), ,*l-unlPOl~ (,;oU~li', ~,r"ump'-v-e, 
r'l' ''' ~~~1-T1J' J'dl INIJfd (Fhon@: Jlf-.!.! 6"6"J'-J'OSt,) (FAX- }II -JoT t"6"J'-.Jb'f6) 



EXTERNAL REPORT 

GROUP 10: 2736 

GROUP NAME: Mannan in Kerala 

COUNTR I ES : GEOG LOCATORS POPULATION 10 
India 8600 
India:KeraLa 

LANGUAGES: USES NAME speak read 
V ~ Mannan 100% % 

RELIGIONS: NAME TYPE ADHERING PRACTI C I NG 
Hindu -Animist Primary % 
Christ ian; t y Secondary % 

** TOTALS ** % 

CHRISTIAN COMMUNITY GRO~TH: 
OP ENNE SS TO RELIGIOUS CHANGE: 
ATTITUDE TO~ARO CHRISTIANITY: 

SOCIAL CHANGE: X non -agricultu ra L X in t owns 
lifestyle change rate: 
reasons: 

SCR IPTURE: none 
RECORDINGS: not reported 

LITERACY; Chr istian : % Overall: % 
SOCIETY: Political Envi ronment: 

Social Environment: 

DEN REL YR CONG MBRS CHURCH/MISSION 

CHRISTIAN A~ARENESS: % No awa reness of Christianity 
% Aware that Christianity exists 
% Some knowledge of the gospel 

COMM 

% Understand th e message of the gospel 
% Personally chaLlenged to rec ei ve Christ 
% Decision to accept Christ 

% 
% 
% 

~KRS 

% Incorporated into a fello wsh i p of Chris tians 
% Act ive propagators of th e gospel 

REACHEDNESS CODE: 
ENTR Y OATE: 15 -May - 79 LAST UPDATE: 21/04/86 
PUBLICATION: STATUS: for pub licati on 

yea r of appearence in annual 80 
volume of expanded des cription 
volume of article 

AC CURACY : a good estimate VALIDITY: 1 
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w ......... I1ore~ 8. 1995 p ... : I 
C811TI1 - ST .8K.HYD. 

Regi s ter li s ting 
4/1/94 ar ... ~ 3/6/95 

o.t. ••• T .... uecti .. Pa • .cat .f Depesit & Iaace 

q / l i94 Openi nQ Bal8nct .f 99.040.29 99.040.29 
SI. 8t. of HIjd 

<111/9<1 40 Solary to X 1.200.00 97.840.29 
MA 

~/6/94 436 CASH fOR OffiCE USE 2.000.00 95.840.29 
PETTY CASH 

4/25/94 439 CASH fOR OffiCE USE 2.000.00 93 ,840.29 
PETTY CASH 

4/26/94 440 Al r - Tickets for Sri l 8nka for R & J . 6,280.00 87 ,560.29 
MI NISTRY 

5/2194 438 Sol,ry to X 1.200.00 86.360.29 
MA 

57;219'4 { Contr . from CafMS .-, 17.467.00 103.827.29 
splil - j LL. ', ll' ~--- ( 

\.--

511 7194 437 T.I.p"""" Bill 789.00 103.038.29 
HA 

5/1 &/94 52 1 CASH fOR OffiCE USE I.OOO.QO 102.036.29 
PETTY CASH 

5/30/94 523 /t wit fee paid 2.466.50 99.571.79 
MA 

1 5/3 1/ 94 Book money deposited 
I 

~ t 1t ... ~ ... 772.00 100,343.79 
PAGE 

... (. . ~ /.. r ;". c~ , " 
5/31194 Contr; from CBft"1S , 

17,467.00 117 ,810.79 
} I " ", . .. "-' .: , -. - , split , . , -\. 1\/. ..... ,_ .... - . '#J-"' -' ' . / 

6/1/94 524 Sele ry to..c 1.200.00 116.610.79 
MA 

6/2/94 525 CASH fOR OffiCE USE 5,000.00 111,610.79 
PETTY CASH 

617 194 526 Mv. to Pro-Music 2.500.00 109. 110.79 
OElTA 

6/6 /94 ' lion. from ScaOOiMVia 4.212.00 113.322.79 , 
MINISTRY 

• 
~i8i94 I Book money deposited 3.140.00 116 ,462.79 

PAGE 

618/ 94 528 MY. to 5erampore Ale 30,000.00 86,462.79 



Wed.esda." Mtrcb 8 , 1995 P ... , Z 
( BHTH - SLBK_HYD_ 

Regi s ter li s ting 
4/1/94 Hro .. h 3/6/95 

Dol. • •• Tnnac:ti •• Patjaaeat -I Deposit Salaace 

split < , 

6113/94 530 Sub$. paid in $ (for I1'\&Q8zines) 4,060.00 82,402.79 
BK. & SUBS_ 

6113/94 530 Srilani8 Trip Expemes 1, 100.00 81,302.79 
MINISTRY 

6/1 4/94 531 MY. to Serampore Alc 20,000_00 6 1.30279 

oi25/94 Bank Interest Credited 4,696_00 65,998.79 
MA_ 

6126/94 Cont. from CBft"1S 16,561.00 82,559.79 

7/1/94 522 Ch. Planting to rae, Madurai 10,500.00 72,05979 
SP.PROJECT 

711/94 529 Selary to..c 1,200_00 70,859_79 
MA 

7/13/94 533 CASH fOR OffiCE USE 10,00n.00 60,859.79 
PETTY CASH 

'- N,L I A 7/14/94 Cont. from CBRtS ill,,-'-'''- 320,821 .00 381,680.79 
split ". " 

7/1 4/94 527 Telephone 6i11 644.00 381 ,036_79 
MA 

"{, 1&/94 534 5erampore Expenses 7,951.00 373,085.79 

,122194 535 Taxi bill paid to Sri Ram Travels 1,671.60 371,414_19 
DElTA 

7/;;:5/94 536 CASH fOR Offi CE USE 10,000_00 361 ,4 14.19 
PETTY CASH 

811/94 537 Salary to X 1,200.00 360,214.19 
MA_ 

8/2/94 539 Taxi blll paid to Sri Ram Travels 1,278.30 358,935.89 
DElTA 

8/4/94 538 CASH fOR OffiCE USE 15,000_00 343,935.89 
PETTY CASH 

8/5/94 221 HlJSl~IIRSt. hire charges at Hadurai 450_00 343,485.89 
DELTA 



W'ednesulJ, M.,-eb 8, 1995 
tBHTH - ST.BK .HYO . 

Date 

8/6/94 

8/6/94 

8/6/94 

Register Listing 
411/94 Through 3/6/95 

.... Tranacti •• 

222 Ven hire cher()eS et Madurei 
DHTA 

223 Taxi bill paid to Sri Ram Travels 
DHrA 

540 CASH fOR Off iCE USE 
PETTY CASH 

1,000.00 

777.10 

15,000.00 

./ 

8/30/94 Cont . from C8FHS I 
split _ h..6w .... ( T"{., 7 L.U (,.~; :) < (r AUld. ~ 

9r2/~4 

9/ 8/94 

9/10/94 

9/15/94 

9/19/94 

9/21/94 

10ill94 

10/1/94 

10/3/ 94 

10/3/94 

10/3/94 

10/10/94 

227 Salary to..( 
MA 

228 Air tlckel to Dr .R.H. to Calcutta 
R&J 
MINISTRY 

Bank Interest Credited 
M.A. 

Journal Ale: Donation Received ?--
..KlURNAL .r rc.';~ 

231 1.1 . AtN . paid for Dr . & Mrs . Hedlund 
MA 

224 Telephone 8ill 
MA 

242 ,):)urnal Ale: Dharme Deepike Endw .... 
JOURNAL 

225 Church Plenting: Tamil Baptist Church 
SP.PROJECT 

226 .Church Planting: Fst.Bpt. Ch., t18du ... 
SP.PROJECT 

229 CASH fOR OffiCE USE 
PETTY CASH 

230 Salary to..c 
MA 

243 Christopher John & Co . For TRUST 0 ... 
JOURNAL 

232 Don. to e Hlnduqirl for Kidney trans . 0 
HIS& DON 

1,200.00 

3,937.00 

64,573.00 

2,131.00 

31,100.00 

10,500.00 

10,500.00 

2,000.00 

1,200.00 

2,259.00 

500.00 

Paqe: 3 

Depnit aalaace 

342 ,48589 

341 ,708.79 

326,708.79 

24,483.00 351,191.79 

349,991.79 

346,OS4.79 

3,053.00 349,107.79 

3 1,06 7.00 380, 17479 

315,601.79 

313,47079 

282,370.79 

271 ,870.79 

261 ,370.79 

259,370.79 

258, 170.79 

255,911.79 

255,411.79 



W",_SU,. Hue' 8. 1995 Pate: 4 
C8HTH - ST.8K.HYD. 

Register listing 
411/94 nro .. ~ 316/95 

Dat. ••• Tn.Heti .. P ..... t -I De,..sit BaI.KC 

10117/94 234 CASH FOR OFFICE USE 5,000.00 250,411.79 
PETTY CASH 

10118/94 235 Mv. to Serampore Alc 20,000.00 230,411.79 

1113/94 237 S81 erq to.£ 1,200.00 229,211.79 
MA 

1117194 ._Snptr f.roffl CSFHS: lex reimburse ... 64,382.00 293,593.79 
MA . ) 
split • 

1117194 239 Medicel Help for Kri'hMn's hmil 'I 1,000.00 292,593.79 
MIS& DON 

11/22/94 236 T.I.poo", Bill 1,726.00 290,867.79 
M.A. 

12/5/94 238 Selerlj to..r:: 1,200.00 289,667.79 

MA 

j 2i7i94 244 lamll BepU,t Church 800.00 288,867.79 

1218/94 245 CASH FOR OFFICE USE 32,286.50 256,581.29 
PETTY CASH 

12/8/94 247 CAS H FOR OFFICE USE 32,573.00 224,008.29 
PETTY CASH 

12115/94 240 t1edicel Help for Kri, hl'ltln', hmilq 1,512.50 222,495.79 
MIS& DON 

12129/94 782 CASH FOR OFFIC E USE 2,000.00 220,495.79 
PETTY CASH 

1/3195 781 Saler\l to.x; 1,200.00 219,295.79 

MA 

i/3i95 783 Ai r - Ticket for Calcutta for Dr .R.H. 3,917.00 215,378.79 
MINISTRY 

1/3/95 784 Church Planting: Tamil Bapti , t Church 10,500.00 204,878.79 
SP.PROJECT 

1/3/95 785 Ch urch Planting: r,t. 8pt. Ch., t18du ... 10,500.00 194,378.79 
SP.PRQJECT 



Wedne$dalJ, Much 8, 1995 PafJe: 5 
CSHTM - SLSK.HYO. 

Register listing 
4/1/94 Through 3 /6/ 95 

Date Nu .. TnR$action PIYIDeRt .f Depo$it OaJance 

1/3/95 767 Sn Rem Trevel- Taxi hirechar(je3 p ... 665.10 193,713.69 
MINISTRY 

i/~/95 786 CASH fOR OffiCE USE 5,000.00 188,7 13.69 
pmYCASH 

1/9/95 788 CASH fOR Off iCE USE: SERAMPORE ... 5,00000 183,713.69 
PElTY CASH 

1111/95 Book money depooited 8,180.00 191,893.69 
PAGE 

1/11/95 789 Asker £lectronic$:Stablizer for Com ... 6,838.00 185,055.69 
MA. 

1111/95 790 Sr1 Ram Travel - Tax1 h1re charges p ... 805.50 184,250.19 
MINISTRY 

1113/95 791 CASH fOR OffiCE USE: SERAMPORE ... 10,000.00 174,250 19 
PHTYCASH 

1/13/95 792 Date logiC!l: COmputer service CherQe3 1,500.00 172,750.19 
t-IA . 

1:1 3/95 793 03te loglC$: Spi ke Buster Purchased 650.00 172,100.19 
MA 

1/17195 794 Telephone Bill 1, 100.00 171 ,000.19 
MA. 

1/25/95 CASH fOR OffiCE USE: SERAMPORE ... 5,000.00 166,000.19 
PETTY CASH 

21 1/95 796 Salary to.x: 1,200.00 164,800.19 
MA 

212195 248 CASH fOR OffiCE USE 600.00 164,200.19 
PETTY CASH 

212195 249 CASH fOR OffiCE USE 1,159.00 163,041.19 
PETTY CASH 

219/95 Jou rnal A/C:Don.from [vallg . luth . G ... 206,675.00 369,716.19 
.oURNAl 

U 15/95 Book money deposited 750.00 370,466 19 
PAGE 

3/1/95 797 Salary to.£ 1,200.00 369,266.19 
MJ. 

3il/95 798 I.T. Paid for Dr & Mr$ . Hedlund 85,498.00 283,768 19 
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(!fl0 '''J,'),: .l 3,,1.!0 
V. R. CECIL JOSEPH & CO., 
CHART£A£O ACCOUNTANTS 

CONSERVATI VE BAPTIST MlS5 10tJ TRUST OF MADRAS 

FOREIGN CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT 

RECEIPTS AND PAVMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 'ON 3 1 . 3.9~ 

-~ 
~ 

.1 11 «2.. Ji..~ , 
~ II. 72 ,4J.. 

#1 m , B , 

RECEIPTS 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------_. it. wd~ ,zail!J /xoI ' "",,' burJet~ I 

PAYMENTS 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
TO OQen lnq B. l an~es: 

ClisM on Hand 
CiI." at Bani· - SBH 

F . 0 . uca Bank 
F . D. SeH Sank 

uca BAnI' 

421.14 
99 , 0 4 0 . 29 
4.770 . 7:5 

33 .439 . 00 
111, 4 b2 . 00 

Rs . P . 

------------ 249 . !:3 .1 8 

I""' :nls t ry Account : 
C:ntribut1oro frOIll CBFMS 
Loc.' Recel l)ts 

10 1.7S2.40 
7 .67"1. 00 

------------ 10"1 ,43 1.40 

&ocks & Subscript i ons 
Oel~. New Song Ex-qr.nt from CS Intern.tional 
Mi s s ion APml nl s tr.t ion : 
Cont ribut ion from C . S . 

Int ern.t iona l 
Loc .1 ~ece,l)t,. 

Int e res t from B.nk 

"14 . ~ IS. 20 

3 . 6S0 . OO 

Taxes (CB . Br .nch)(f'or Hedlunds) 
Hos l)lt a l lty .nd Mi s cell.neous 
P.o;e A/c : 
Contribution from C . S . 

Internat iOllal 
Loc al Receipts 

J'o urn.l, 
Cont .. lbut ion fro,," Evangelical 
Chur ch in Wuerttemberg 
Othe .. Receipts fo .. Jo ..... n . l 

83 . '288 . 34 
11.187 . 00 

Lutheran 
:2S8 . 01:5 . :50 

:50 . 00 

19 . 079,42 
78 . <;SQ, 10 

"19 . !6:; .20 

:23 .873.00 
21:; .2~8.00 

4 . 7\804 

"1 4 . 47:5.34 

------------ 2:58 . 0 6:5 . :50 

TOTAL 1 .150, ! :!i8. IS ............... 

Sy H,nist .. y Expen ... s 
Books to Subsc" 'ption 
Del.ta Haste .. P.Ace Te.m E,.pen.es 

Mi ssion Ad""nist ... t ion : 
Po s tilCle 
F.,.-Cou .. ier S .. .. vi ce Chilrges 
Eou i pme nt of Supp I IllS 
Te lephOll •• Teleg ... ", 
Bilnk ChilrQes 
Account.nt S. I.ry 
Audit Fe •• 
Loc.l Conve Yilnce 
T.I . phone D.oosit (Ser.mporel 

T."es Paid (for Htldllmds ) 
Hospita l ltv to Mi scell.neous E ~p 
Spec l . I PrOjec t s (Chu rCh Pl.nt,nQ) 
P.g. E" pen ... s 
J'ou rn.1 E ~pens .. s 
Jo ... r nal : Advance for 

Pulle Meet" 

Closing Salance : 
C •• h o n h.nd 1 . 76S . 44 
C.Sh . t 9 .. n l' S .B. Ale 

UCO B.n l= 
S . B .. Al e S .B 

o . :56:S.~ 

FD : UCO 
FD 5 .S . 
FD S.B. 

(Hyd ) "16 . S74.1"1 
fj .. n~ 

(H Vd ) 
( Hyd) 

(End ow. 4'und) 

3"1 . 790.00 
120 . b:50.00 

2 40 , ()()() . 00 

TOTAL 

, .. 
17"1. 7<; . ""! 

1 7 ."1-: . .1 ' 

46.20; 

13 . 4 Q,!,. : '; 
10 , 76:. ~,: 
2"1 . :5 1".:: 
14 . :SE'!'.:~ 

2B< . )( 
14 . 40<. ),~ 
2 .4o~.: ; 

4 . '2S".:"! 
1 :; . O(l(. ~,~ 

214 . 64" . ),: 
4.4 :::. - ,: 

52 . S(\( . Yo 
:S.6S: . !.: 
S . 7.1 , .:"! 

1!5 . 0(l(. v 

:;00 . 3":.:~ 

1 .1:50 ,1 -':=.' " . ............ .. 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------1-- -----------------------------OATE: J.A-~·?f EXA NED ~D FOUND CDRf?ECT 

4'or •• ¢ECI L J OSEPH to CO .• 

( .3, ~+""~= 
\ 


